

COMMERCIAL COURT AT ASANSOL

Present: Sri Sourav Bhattacharya
Ld. Judge, Commercial Court, at Asansol

National Engineers Co-operative Society Limited
V/S
State of West Bengal and 3 ors.

Jo Code : WB00854
CNR : WBBD17-000016-2021

Money Suit - 08/2021 (Arising out of Money Suit – 02/2017)

Order No. - 19

Dated : 22.03.2021

Received the record on transfer from the Court of Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) Purba Bardhaman , in view of Order No. 18, dated 01.03.2021, sent through the forwarding letter No. 653/X-3 of 08/03/2021 issued by the Ld. District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Let the Case be registered and renumbered accordingly.

Fix (To date) 28/04/2021 for appearance in terms of the direction of the Ld. Transferor Court.

Issue Notice upon Plaintiff and defendant no. 1 and 2.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol