

Money Suit - 08/2021
CNR : WBBD17-000016-2021
JO Code : WB00854

Order No – 26
Dated : 23/09/2021

This day is fixed for appearance in terms of the direction of the Ld. Transferor Court.
None appears.
Notice sent through Court returned with an endroisement “extension of time”.
Let this be kept with the record.
Issue fresh notice.
There is “no adverse order” resolution of the Local Bar Association in absence of any steps of any party.
Restrictions as imposed in previous lock down are in force.
Fix **17/11/2021** for appearance in terms of the direction of the Ld. Transferor Court.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol